
NEED HELP?
Contact our Support Team:
https://wyze.com/support
Join the Community: 
https://wyze.com/community

¿NECESITA AYUDA? 
Póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de asistencia: 
https://wyze.com/support 
Únase a la comunidad:
https://wyze.com/community 

SIE BENÖTIGEN HILFE? 
Kontaktieren Sie unser Support-Team:
https://wyze.com/support 
Werden Sie Teil der Community:
https://wyze.com/community 

HULP NODIG? 
Neem contact op met ons ondersteuningsteam:
https://wyze.com/support 
Word lid van de community:
https://wyze.com/community 

BESOIN D'AIDE ? 
Contactez notre service d'assistance : 
https://wyze.com/support 
Rejoignez la communauté :
https://wyze.com/community 

HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? 
Contatta il nostro team di assistenza: 
https://wyze.com/support 
Unisciti alla community: 
https://wyze.com/community 

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to 
operate this equipment. This device complies with part 15 of the 
FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This 
device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation. This equipment 
has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, 
uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

FCC WARNING:

This device complies with ISED license-exempt RSS standard(s). 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this 
device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must 
accept any interference, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation of the device.

ISED RSS WARNING:

This equipment complies with ISED RF radiation exposure 
limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This 
transmitter must not be co-located or operating in 
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.  This 
equipment should be installed and operated with minimum 
distance 20 cm between the radiator & your body.
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the 
party responsible for compliance could void the user's 
authority to operate the equipment.
Only use the power supply provided.

ISED RADIATION EXPOSURE 
STATEMENT: 

Le présent appareil est conforme aux normes RSS exemptes de 
licence d’ISED. Son fonctionnement est assujetti aux deux 
conditions suivantes : (1) l’appareil ne doit pas produire de 
brouillage, et (2) l’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage 
radioélectrique subi, même si ce brouillage est susceptible d’en 
compromettre le fonctionnement.

AVERTISSEMENT RSS ISED :

Cet appareil est conforme aux limites d'exposition de 
rayonnement RF ISED établies pour un environnement non 
contrôlé. Cet émetteur ne doit pas être co-implanté ou 
fonctionner en conjonction avec toute autre antenne ou 
transmetteur. Cet équipement doit être installé et utilisé avec 
une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur & votre corps. 
Tous changements ou modifications non expressément 
approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité peut 
annuler l’autorité de l’utilisateur à opérer l’équipement.
Utilisez uniquement le chargeur fourni.

DÉCLARATION D’EXPOSITION
AUX RAYONNEMENTS D’ISED :

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set 
forth for an uncontrolled environment. This transmitter must not 
be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other 
antenna or transmitter.

FCC RADIATION EXPOSURE
STATEMENT:

LIGHT INDICATORS
DURING INSTALLATION

Solid red light
The device is powered on and initializing

The device is working properly

Solid blue light

Flashing red light
The device is ready to connect

Flashing red and blue lights
Connection is in progress

Flashing blue light
The device is connected and finishing setup

LIGHT INDICATORS
AFTER SETUP

Solid red light
Livestream is being viewed or a recording is
in progress

The device is working properly and no
operations are running

Solid blue light

Quickly flashing red light
Siren is in use
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Speaker5

Power Cable6

MicroSD Card Slot
(Card not included)
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SETUP Button8

1/4" Mount
(Unscrew to access)

9

Mounting Hole10

BACK BOTTOM
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Spotlight

Lens

Microphone
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Status Light4

FRONT

IN THE BOX
Indoor Power Adapter 　× 1
Mounting Tape 　　          × 1
Mounting Kit       　        　× 1
Quick Start Guide 　        × 1

*Suitable outdoor power 
adapter required for 
outdoor use.

Wyze Cam v4 　 × 1
USB Cable　         × 1
Wall Plate             × 1

Disclaimer: The products, accessories, user interfaces, etc. 
illustrated in this guide are intended for reference only. Due to 
product updates, the actual product and the illustrations in 
this guide may vary.

WARRANTY INFORMATION
Your Wyze product is covered by a one-year limited warranty.
You can view the limited warranty terms at
https://wyze.com/return-warranty-policy or request a copy
by contacting Wyze at +1 (206) 339-9646.

2 Connect the camera to a 
power outlet and wait for 
20 seconds until the status 
light flashes red.

1 Download the Wyze app and 
sign in or create an account.

3 Press the SETUP button for 
3 seconds until a voice 
prompt sounds.

SETUP

4 Follow along in the Wyze app 
to finish setup.

Only use the power supply provided.

Apple logo and App Store are trademarks of Apple Inc., 
registered in the U.S. and other countries and regions. 
Google Assistant, Google Home, Google Play, and the 
Google Play logo are trademarks of Google LLC.

INDICATEURS LUMINEUX
APRÈS L'INSTALLATION 

Voyant rouge fixe 
La diffusion en direct est en cours de visionnage
ou un enregistrement est en cours 

L'appareil fonctionne correctement et aucune
opération n'est en cours 

Voyant bleu fixe 

Voyant rouge clignotant rapidement 
La sirène est en cours d'utilisation 
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Projecteur 

Lentille 

Microphone 

1
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3

Voyant lumineux 4

AVANT 

DANS LA BOÎTE 
Sdaptateur secteur intérieur   × 1
Sdhésif de fixation   　　           × 1
Kit de fixation         　        　      × 1
Guide de démarrage rapide   × 1

*Un adaptateur secteur 
extérieur approprié est requis 
pour une utilisation en extérieur.

Wyze Cam v4 　 × 1
Câble USB  　      × 1
Plaque murale     × 1

2 Branchez la caméra à 
une prise de courant et 
attendez 20 secondes 
jusqu'à ce que le voyant 
d'état clignote en rouge. 

1 Téléchargez l'application 
Wyze et connectez-vous 
ou créez un compte. 

3 Appuyez sur le bouton SETUP 
pendant trois secondes jusqu’à 
entendre un message vocal. 

CONFIGURATION 

4 Suivez les instructions dans 
l'application Wyze pour 
terminer la configuration. 
Utilisez uniquement l'alimentation fournie. 

Le logo Apple et l'App Store sont des marques d'Apple Inc. 
déposées aux États-Unis et dans d'autres pays et régions. 
Google Assistant, Google Home, Google Play et le logo 
Google Play sont des marques déposées de Google LLC. 

Radio: Wyze Labs, Inc. hereby declares that this radio 
equipment (Wyze Cam v4) is in compliance with the 
UK Radio Equipment Regulations 2017.

Disposal & Recycling: This symbol indicates that 
according to local laws, your product should be 
disposed of separately from household waste. When this 
product reaches its end of life, take it to a collection 
point designated by local authorities for safe recycling.

Record Full-Length Videos
Get unlimited full-length video recordings.

Smart AI Detection
Detect people, packages, vehicles, and more.

Back-to-Back Event Recording
Capture everything without 5-minute gaps.

Exclusive Discounts
Get exclusive discounts on Wyze products.

Subscribe or learn more at my.wyze.com.

GET BETTER SECURITY WITH

INDICATEURS LUMINEUX
LORS DE L'INSTALLATION 

Voyant rouge fixe 
L'appareil est sous tension et en train de démarrer 

L'appareil fonctionne correctement 

Voyant bleu fixe 

Voyant rouge clignotant 
L'appareil est prêt à se connecter 

Voyants rouge et bleu clignotants 
La connexion est en cours

Voyant bleu clignotant 
L'appareil est connecté et finalise la configuration 
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Haut-parleur 5

Câble d'alimentation 6

Fente pour
carte microSD
(carte non incluse) 

7

Bouton SETUP 8

Fixation 1/4 po
(dévisser pour accéder) 

9

Trou de fixation 10

ARRIÈRE DESSOUS 

Enregistrez des vidéos complètes 
Obtenez des enregistrements vidéo complets 
illimités. 
Détection IA intelligente 
Détectez les personnes, les colis, les véhicules et 
plus encore. 
Enregistrement d'événements consécutifs 
Capturez tout sans interruption de cinq minutes. 
Remises exclusives 
Profitez de remises exclusives sur les produits Wyze. 
Abonnez-vous ou découvrez-en plus sur 
my.wyze.com. 

BÉNÉFICIEZ D'UNE SÉCURITÉ
RENFORCÉE AVEC 

Radio Specifications:
Wi-Fi: 2.4GHz (2412–2472MHz), Max Power: <20dBm EIRP.
Bluetooth: 2.4GHz (2402-2480MHz), Max Power: <20dBm EIRP.

LEUCHTANZEIGEN WÄHREND
DER INSTALLATION 

Durchgehend rotes Licht 
Das Gerät ist eingeschaltet und wird initialisiert 

Das Gerät funktioniert ordnungsgemäß 

Durchgehend blaues Licht 

Blinkendes rotes Licht 
Das Gerät ist bereit für die Verbindung 

Blinkende rote und blaue Lichter 
Verbindung wird hergestellt

Blinkendes blaues Licht 
Das Gerät ist verbunden und schließt die Einrichtung ab 

LEUCHTANZEIGEN NACH
DER EINRICHTUNG 

Durchgehend rotes Licht 
Livestream wird angezeigt oder eine
Aufzeichnung läuft 

Das Gerät funktioniert ordnungsgemäß und es
werden keine Vorgänge ausgeführt 

Durchgehend blaues Licht 

Schnell blinkendes rotes Licht 
Sirene ist in Verwendung 
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Lautsprecher 5

Stromkabel 6

MicroSD-
Kartensteckplatz
(Karte nicht im
Lieferumfang enthalten) 

7

SETUP-Taste 8

1/4-Zoll-Befestigung
(zum Zugriff abschrauben) 

9

Montageloch 10

RÜCKSEITE UNTERSEITE 
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Spotlight 

Objektiv 

Mikrofon 
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Statusleuchte 4

VORDERSEITE 

LIEFERUMFANG 
Netzteil für den Innenbereich  　× 1
Befestigungsklebeband  　          × 1
Montagesatz        　        　              × 1
Schnellstartanleitung 　                 × 1

*Für den Außeneinsatz ist ein 
geeignetes Outdoor-Netzteil 
erforderlich.

Wyze Cam v4  × 1
USB-Kabel 　   × 1
Wandplatte     × 1

2 Schließen Sie die Kamera an 
eine Steckdose an und warten 
Sie 20 Sekunden, bis die 
Statusleuchte rot blinkt. 

1 Laden Sie die Wyze-App 
herunter und melden Sie sich an 
oder erstellen Sie ein Konto. 

3 Halten Sie die Taste SETUP 3 
Sekunden lang gedrückt, bis 
eine Sprachansage ertönt. 

EINRICHTUNG 

4 Fahren Sie in der Wyze-App fort, 
um die Einrichtung abzuschließen. 

Verwenden Sie ausschließlich
das mitgelieferte Netzteil. 

Das Apple-Logo und Apple Store sind Marken von Apple 
Inc., eingetragen in den USA sowie anderen Ländern und 
Regionen. Google Assistant, Google Home, Google Play 
und das Google-Play-Logo sind Marken von Google LLC. 

Videos in voller Länger aufzeichnen 
Erhalten Sie unbegrenzte Videoaufzeichnungen 
in voller Länge. 
Intelligente KI-Erkennung 
Erkennen Sie Personen, Pakete, Fahrzeuge und 
noch mehr. 
Aufzeichnung aufeinanderfolgender Ereignisse 
Zeichnen Sie alles ohne 5-minütige Lücken auf. 
Exklusive Rabatte 
Erhalten Sie exklusive Rabatte auf 
Wyze-Produkte. 
Abonnieren Sie unseren Newsletter oder 
erfahren Sie mehr unter my.wyze.com. 

ERHALTEN SIE BESSERE
SICHERHEIT MIT 

Funkspezifikationen: :
WLAN: 2,4 GHz (2412–2472 MHz), max. Leistung: <20 dBm EIRP. 
Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz (2402–2480 MHz), max. Leistung: <20 dBm EIRP. 

INDICATORI LUMINOSI
DURANTE L'INSTALLAZIONE 

Luce rossa fissa 
Il dispositivo è acceso e in fase di inizializzazione 

Il dispositivo funziona correttamente 
Luce blu fissa 

Luce rossa lampeggiante 
Il dispositivo è pronto per la connessione 

Luci rossa e blu lampeggianti 
Connessione in corso

Luce blu lampeggiante 
Il dispositivo è connesso e sta completando
la configurazione 

INDICATORI LUMINOSI
DOPO LA CONFIGURAZIONE 

Luce rossa fissa 
È in corso la visualizzazione della diretta
streaming oppure una registrazione 

Il dispositivo funziona correttamente e non
sono in corso operazioni 

Luce blu fissa 

Luce rossa lampeggiante rapidamente 
La sirena è in funzione 
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Altoparlante 5

Cavo di alimentazione 6

Slot per scheda
MicroSD
(scheda non inclusa) 

7

Pulsante SETUP 8

Supporto da 1/4"
(svitare per accedere) 

9

Foro di montaggio 10

PARTE POSTERIORE PARTE INFERIORE 
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Faretto 

Obiettivo 

Microfono 

1

2

3

Indicatore di stato 4

PARTE ANTERIORE 

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE 
Alimentatore da interno              × 1
Nastro biadesivo di montaggio × 1
Kit di montaggio        　        　     × 1
Guida rapida  　                                × 1

*Per l'uso esterno è richiesto 
un alimentatore esterno 
idoneo.

Wyze Cam v4  × 1
Cavo USB 　    × 1
Piastra a muro × 1

2 Collega la videocamera a una 
presa di corrente e attendi 20 
secondi, finché l'indicatore di 
stato non lampeggia in rosso. 

1 Scarica l'app Wyze e accedi 
o crea un account. 

3 Tieni premuto il pulsante SETUP 
per 3 secondi, finché non viene 
emesso un messaggio vocale. 

CONFIGURAZIONE 

4 Segui le istruzioni nell'app Wyze per 
completare la configurazione. 

Utilizzare esclusivamente
l'alimentatore fornito. 

Il logo Apple e App Store sono marchi commerciali di 
Apple Inc., registrati negli Stati Uniti e in altri Paesi e 
regioni. Google Assistant, Google Home, Google Play e il 
logo Google Play sono marchi commerciali di Google LLC. 

Registra video integrali 
Ottieni registrazioni video complete e illimitate. 

Rilevamento intelligente tramite IA 
Rileva persone, pacchi, veicoli e altro ancora. 

Registrazione di eventi consecutivi 
Cattura tutto senza interruzioni di 5 minuti. 

Sconti esclusivi 
profitta di sconti esclusivi sui prodotti Wyze.

Abbonati o scopri di più su my.wyze.com. 

OTTIENI UNA MAGGIORE
SICUREZZA CON 

Specifiche radio:
Wi-Fi: 2,4 GHz (2412–2472 MHz), potenza massima: <20 dBm EIRP. 
Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz (2402–2480 MHz), potenza massima: 
<20 dBm EIRP. 

Caractéristiques radio : 
Wi-Fi: 2,4 GHz (2 412 à 2 472 MHz), puissance maximale :
< 20 dBm EIRP. 
Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz (2 402 à 2 480 MHz), puissance maximale :
< 20 dBm EIRP. 

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from 
that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician
for help.

Wyze Labs, Inc. hereby declares that this radio equipment 
(Wyze Cam v4) is in compliance with the Radio Equipment 
Directive (2014/53/EU).
Cybersecurity: Wyze Labs, Inc. declares that this product 
complies with the security requirements in Schedule 1 of the UK 
Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure 
(Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) 
Regulations 2023.
Wyze Labs, Inc. declares that this product complies with the 
cybersecurity requirements of the (EU) 2024/2847 (the EU Cyber 
Resilience Act).
Full Declarations: The full UK Declaration of Conformity and the 
PSTI Statement of Compliance are available at: 
https://wyze.com/pages/legal/psti
The full EU Declaration of Conformity are available at:  
https://wyze.com/pages/legal
Security Support Period: Software security updates will be 
provided for this product until at least December 31, 2030.
Vulnerability Reporting: To report a security concern, please 
visit https://global.wyze.com/pages/security-report. 
We will acknowledge all reports within 3 business days and 
provide status updates every 15 days until the issue is resolved.

Avertissement : Les produits, accessoires, interfaces utilisateur, 
etc. illustrés dans ce guide sont destinés à servir de référence 
uniquement. En raison de mises à jour apportées aux produits, le 
produit réel peut différer des illustrations figurant dans ce guide. 

Radio : Wyze Labs, Inc. déclare par la présente que cet 
équipement radio (Wyze Cam v4) est conforme à la directive 
relative aux équipements radioélectriques (2014/53/UE).
Cybersécurité : Wyze Labs, Inc. déclare que ce produit est 
conforme aux exigences en matière de cybersécurité du 
règlement (UE) 2024/2847 (règlement sur la cyberrésilience).  
Déclarations complètes : La déclaration de conformité 
intégrale aux exigences de l'UE est disponible à l'adresse 
suivante : https://wyze.com/pages/legal  
Période de support de sécurité : Des mises à jour de sécurité 
logicielle seront fournies pour ce produit au moins jusqu’au 31 
décembre 2030. 
Signalement de vulnérabilités : Pour signaler un problème de 
sécurité, veuillez consulter la page 
https://global.wyze.com/pages/security-report. Nous 
confirmerons la réception de chaque signalement sous 3 jours 
ouvrés et vous tiendrons informé de la situation tous les 15 jours 
jusqu'à résolution du problème. 

Wyze and Wyze Cam v4 are trademarks of Wyze Labs, Inc.

Manufacturer: Wyze Labs, Inc., 8815 122nd Ave NE, #201, 
Kirkland, WA 98033, USA
UK Authorized Representative: 24hour Solutions Ltd., 
15 Beaufort Court, Admirals Way, Canary Wharf, 
London, E14 9XL, UK
EU Authorized Representative: EaseCert GmbH, 
Klaus-Kordel-Straße 4, 54296 Trier, Germany

LAMPJES TIJDENS
DE INSTALLATIE 

Rood brandend lampje 
Het apparaat is ingeschakeld en wordt opgestart 

Het apparaat werkt naar behoren 

Constant blauw licht 

Knipperend rood lampje 
Het apparaat is klaar om verbinding te maken 

Knipperende rode en blauwe lampjes
Er wordt verbinding gemaakt

Knipperend blauw lampje 
Het apparaat is aangesloten en rondt de installatie af 

LAMPJES NA
DE INSTALLATIE 

Constant rood licht 
De livestream wordt bekeken
of er wordt opgenomen 

Het apparaat werkt naar behoren
en er worden geen taken uitgevoerd 

Constant blauw lampje 

Snel knipperend rood licht 
De sirene is in gebruik 
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Luidspreker 5

Voedingskabel 6

MicroSD-kaartsleuf
(kaart niet meegeleverd) 

7

SETUP Knop 8

1/4"-bevestiging
(losdraaien voor toegang) 

9

Bevestigingsgat 10

ACHTERZIJDE ONDERZIJDE
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Spotlight

Lens

Microfoon 

1

2

3

Statuslampje 4

VOORZIJDE 

IN DE VERPAKKING 
Stroomadapter voor
binnenshuis  　                           × 1
Bevestigingstape  　　         × 1
Bevestigingsset                     × 1
Snelstartgids                         × 1

*Voor gebruik buitenshuis is een 
geschikte voedingsadapter 
voor buiten vereist.

Wyze Cam v4 　     × 1
USB-kabel 　            × 1
Wandplaat              × 1

Disclaimer: De producten, accessoires, gebruikersinterfaces enz. 
die in deze handleiding worden afgebeeld dienen uitsluitend ter 
informatie. Door productupdates kunnen het werkelijke product 
en de afbeeldingen in deze handleiding verschillen. 

GARANTIE-INFORMATIE
Op uw Wyze-product geldt een beperkte garantie van één 
jaar. U kunt de voorwaarden van de beperkte garantie 
bekijken op https://wyze.com/return-warranty-policy of een 
exemplaar aanvragen door contact op te nemen met Wyze 
via +1 (206) 339-9646. 

2 Sluit de camera aan op een 
stopcontact en wacht 20 
seconden totdat het 
statuslampje rood knippert. 

1 Download de Wyze-app en log 
in of maak een account aan. 

3 Houd de knop SETUP 3 seconden 
ingedrukt totdat u een gesproken 
melding hoort. 

INSTELLEN 

4 Volg de instructies in de Wyze-app 
om de installatie te voltooien. 

Gebruik uitsluitend de
meegeleverde voeding. 

Het Apple-logo en App Store zijn handelsmerken van Apple 
Inc., geregistreerd in de Verenigde Staten en andere landen 
en regio’s. Google Assistant, Google Home, Google Play en 
het Google Play-logo zijn handelsmerken van Google LLC. 

Radio: Wyze Labs, Inc. verklaart hierbij dat deze 
radioapparatuur (Wyze Cam v4) voldoet aan de richtlijn 
radioapparatuur (2014/53/EU). 
Cyberbeveiliging: Wyze Labs, Inc. verklaart dat dit product 
voldoet aan de cyberbeveiligingseisen van (EU) 2024/2847 (de 
EU-wet inzake cyberweerbaarheid).  
Volledige verklaringen: De volledige EU-conformiteitsverklaring 
is beschikbaar op:  https://wyze.com/pages/legal
Ondersteuningsperiode voor beveiliging: Er worden 
beveiligingsupdates voor dit product geleverd tot ten minste 31 
december 2030. 
Melding van kwetsbaarheden: Ga naar 
https://global.wyze.com/pages/security-report om een 
beveiligingsprobleem te melden. We bevestigen alle meldingen 
binnen drie werkdagen en geven elke 15 dagen een 
statusupdate totdat het probleem is opgelost. 

Afvalverwerking en recycling: Dit symbool geeft aan 
dat uw product volgens de lokale wetgeving 
gescheiden van het huishoudelijk afval moet worden 
afgevoerd. Wanneer dit product het einde van zijn 
levensduur heeft bereikt, breng het dan naar een door 
de lokale autoriteiten aangewezen inzamelpunt voor 
veilige recycling.

Volledige video's opnemen 
Maak onbeperkt volledige video-opnames. 
Slimme AI-detectie 
Detecteer mensen, pakketten, voertuigen
en meer. 
Aaneengesloten opname van gebeurtenissen 
Leg alles vast zonder onderbrekingen van
5 minuten. 
Exclusieve kortingen 
Profiteer van exclusieve kortingen op 
Wyze-producten. 
Abonneer je of lees meer op my.wyze.com. 

ZORG VOOR BETERE
BEVEILIGING MET 

Specificaties verbindingen:
Wi-Fi: 2,4 GHz (2412–2472 MHz), maximaal vermogen:
<20 dBm EIRP. 
Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz (2402–2480 MHz), maximaal vermogen:
<20 dBm EIRP. 

Wyze en Wyze Cam v4 zijn handelsmerken van Wyze Labs, Inc. 

Fabrikant: Wyze Labs, Inc., 8815 122nd Ave NE, #201, 
Kirkland, WA 98033, USA 
Gemachtigde vertegenwoordiger van de EU: EaseCert 
GmbH, Klaus-Kordel-Straße 4, 54296 Trier, Germany

Cualquier cambio o modificación no aprobado expresamente por la 
parte responsable del cumplimiento podría anular la autoridad del 
usuario para operar este equipo. Este dispositivo cumple con la 
Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC. Su funcionamiento está sujeto a 
las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo no puede causar 
interferencias perjudiciales y (2) Este dispositivo debe aceptar 
cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que 
puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado. Este equipo ha sido 
probado y se ha determinado que cumple con los límites para un 
dispositivo digital de Clase B, de conformidad con la Parte 15 de las 
Normas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar 
una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una 
instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar 
energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo 
con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en 
las radiocomunicaciones. Sin embargo, no existe garantía de que 
no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación en particular. Si 
este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepción de 
radio o televisión —lo cual puede determinarse apagando y 
encendiendo el equipo—, se recomienda al usuario que intente 
corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes 
medidas:

Este equipo cumple con los límites de exposición a la radiación 
de la FCC establecidos para un entorno no controlado. Este 
transmisor no debe ubicarse ni operar conjuntamente con 
ninguna otra antena o transmisor.

DECLARACIÓN DE EXPOSICIÓN
A LA RADIACIÓN DE LA FCC:

INDICADORES LUMINOSOS
DURANTE LA INSTALACIÓN 

Luz roja fija 
El dispositivo está encendido e inicializándose 

El dispositivo funciona correctamente 

Luz azul fija 

Luz roja intermitente 
El dispositivo está listo para conectarse 

Luces roja y azul intermitentes 
Conexión en curso

Luz azul intermitente 
El dispositivo está conectado y finalizando la configuración 

INDICADORES LUMINOSOS
DESPUÉS DE LA CONFIGURACIÓN 

Luz roja fija 
Se está visualizando la transmisión en directo
o hay una grabación en curso 

El dispositivo funciona correctamente
y no hay operaciones en curso 

Luz azul fija 

Luz roja con parpadeo rápido 
La sirena está en uso 

7 8

10

9

5
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Altavoz 5

Cable de
alimentación 

6

Ranura para tarjeta
microSD
(tarjeta no incluida) 

7

Botón SETUP 8

Soporte de 1/4"
(desenrosque
para acceder) 

9

Orificio de montaje 10

PARTE TRASERA PARTE INFERIOR 

1

2

3

4

Foco 

Objetivo 

Micrófono 

1

2

3

Luz de estado 4

PARTE FRONTAL 

EN LA CAJA
Adaptador de corriente
para interiores  　                      × 1
Cinta de montaje  　　          × 1
Kit de montaje        　        　 × 1

*Se requiere un adaptador de 
corriente apto para exteriores 
para su uso al aire libre.

Wyze Cam v4          × 1
Cable USB 　          × 1
Placa de pared      × 1

2 Conecte la cámara a una 
toma de corriente y espere 
20 segundos hasta que la luz 
de estado parpadee en rojo. 

1 Descargue la aplicación Wyze e 
inicie sesión o cree una cuenta. 

3 Pulse el botón SETUP durante 
3 segundos hasta que suene 
un aviso de voz. 

CONFIGURACIÓN 

4 Siga las instrucciones de la 
aplicación Wyze para 
completar la configuración. 

Utilice únicamente la fuente de
alimentación suministrada. 

El logotipo de Apple y App Store son marcas comerciales de 
Apple Inc., registradas en EE. UU. y en otros países y regiones. 
Google Assistant, Google Home, Google Play y el logotipo de 
Google Play son marcas comerciales de Google LLC. 

Aviso legal: los productos, accesorios, interfaces de usuario, 
etc. ilustrados en esta guía se incluyen únicamente como 
referencia. Debido a las actualizaciones del producto, el 
producto real y las ilustraciones de esta guía pueden variar. 

Haftungsausschluss: Die in dieser Anleitung abgebildeten 
Produkte, Zubehörteile, Benutzeroberflächen usw. dienen 
lediglich als Referenz. Aufgrund von Produktaktualisierungen 
können das tatsächliche Produkt und die Abbildungen in 
dieser Anleitung voneinander abweichen. 

Radio: Wyze Labs, Inc. declara por la presente que este equipo 
radioeléctrico (Wyze Cam v4) cumple la Directiva sobre 
equipos radioeléctricos (2014/53/UE). 
Ciberseguridad: Wyze Labs, Inc. declara que este producto 
cumple los requisitos de ciberseguridad del Reglamento (UE) 
2024/2847 (Reglamento de Ciberresiliencia de la UE). 
Declaraciones completas: La Declaración UE de conformidad 
completa está disponible en: https://wyze.com/pages/legal  
Periodo de soporte de seguridad: Se proporcionarán 
actualizaciones de seguridad del software para este producto 
al menos hasta el 31 de diciembre de 2030. 
Notificación de vulnerabilidades: Para informar sobre un 
problema de seguridad, visite 
https://global.wyze.com/pages/security-report. Acusaremos 
recibo de todas las notificaciones en un plazo de 3 días 
laborables y proporcionaremos actualizaciones sobre el 
estado cada 15 días hasta que se resuelva el problema. 

Grabe vídeos completos 
Obtenga grabaciones de vídeo completas 
ilimitadas. 
Detección inteligente mediante IA 
Detecte personas, paquetes, vehículos y 
mucho más. 
Grabación de eventos consecutivos 
Captúrelo todo sin intervalos de 5 minutos. 
Descuentos exclusivos 
Obtenga descuentos exclusivos en 
productos Wyze. 
Suscríbase u obtenga más información en 
my.wyze.com. 

DISFRUTE DE MAYOR
SEGURIDAD CON 

Especificaciones de radio:
Wi-Fi: 2,4 GHz (2412-2472 MHz), potencia máxima:
<20 dBm EIRP. 
Bluetooth: 2,4 GHz (2402-2480 MHz), potencia máxima:
<20 dBm EIRP. 

- Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
- Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
- Conectar el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito 
diferente de aquel al que está conectado el receptor.
- Consultar al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado en 
radio/TV para obtener ayuda.

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA GARANTÍA 
Su producto Wyze está cubierto por una garantía limitada de 
un año. Puede consultar las condiciones de la garantía 
limitada en https://wyze.com/return-warranty-policy o 
solicitar una copia poniéndose en contacto con Wyze en el 
+1 (206) 339-9646. 

Eliminación y reciclaje: Este símbolo indica que, de 
acuerdo con la legislación local, el producto debe 
desecharse por separado de los residuos domésticos. 
Cuando este producto llegue al final de su vida útil, 
llévelo a un punto de recogida designado por las 
autoridades locales para su reciclaje seguro. 

Wyze y Wyze Cam v4 son marcas comerciales de Wyze Labs, Inc. 

Fabricante: Wyze Labs, Inc., 8815 122nd Ave NE, #201, 
Kirkland, WA 98033, EE. UU. 
Representante autorizado en la UE: EaseCert GmbH, 
Klaus-Kordel-Straße 4, 54296 Trier, Germany 

Avvertenza: i prodotti, gli accessori, le interfacce utente, ecc. 
illustrati in questa guida sono forniti esclusivamente a scopo 
di riferimento. A causa degli aggiornamenti del prodotto, il 
prodotto effettivo e le illustrazioni presenti in questa guida 
potrebbero differire. 

INFORMAZIONI SULLA GARANZIA 
Il tuo prodotto Wyze è coperto da una garanzia limitata di un 
anno. Puoi consultare i termini della garanzia limitata all'indirizzo 
https://wyze.com/return-warranty-policy oppure richiederne 
una copia contattando Wyze al numero +1 (206) 339-9646. 

Radio: Wyze Labs, Inc. dichiara che questa apparecchiatura 
radio (Wyze Cam v4) è conforme alla Direttiva sulle 
apparecchiature radio (2014/53/UE). 
Sicurezza informatica: Wyze Labs, Inc. dichiara che questo 
prodotto è conforme ai requisiti di sicurezza informatica del 
regolamento (UE) 2024/2847 (Regolamento europeo sulla 
resilienza informatica).  
Dichiarazioni complete: La dichiarazione di conformità UE 
completa è disponibile all'indirizzo: 
https://wyze.com/pages/legal  
Periodo di supporto alla sicurezza: Gli aggiornamenti di 
sicurezza del software per questo prodotto saranno forniti 
almeno fino al 31 dicembre 2030. 
Segnalazione di vulnerabilità: Per segnalare un problema di 
sicurezza, visita https://global.wyze.com/pages/security-report. 
Confermeremo la ricezione di tutte le segnalazioni entro 3 giorni 
lavorativi e forniremo aggiornamenti sullo stato ogni 15 giorni 
fino alla risoluzione del problema. 

Smaltimento e riciclaggio: Questo simbolo indica che, in 
conformità alle leggi locali, il prodotto deve essere 
smaltito separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. Quando 
questo prodotto raggiunge la fine del suo ciclo di vita, 
portalo presso un punto di raccolta designato dalle 
autorità locali per un riciclaggio sicuro. 

Wyze e Wyze Cam v4 sono marchi commerciali di Wyze Labs, Inc. 
Produttore: Wyze Labs, Inc., 8815 122nd Ave NE, #201, 
Kirkland, WA 98033, USA
Rappresentante autorizzato nell'UE: EaseCert GmbH, 
Klaus-Kordel-Straße 4, 54296 Trier, Germany

GARANTIE 
Votre produit Wyze est couvert par une garantie limitée d'un an. 
Vous pouvez consulter les conditions de la garantie limitée sur 
https://wyze.com/return-warranty-policy ou en demander une 
copie en contactant Wyze au +1 (206) 339-9646. 

Mise au rebut et recyclage : Ce symbole indique que 
votre produit, conformément à la réglementation locale, 
ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers. 
Lorsque ce produit arrive en fin de vie, veuillez le 
déposer dans un point de collecte désigné par les 

Wyze et Wyze Cam v4 sont des marques
déposées de Wyze Labs, Inc. 

Fabricant : Wyze Labs, Inc., 8815 122nd Ave NE, #201, 
Kirkland, WA 98033, États-Unis 
Représentant agréé dans l'UE : EaseCert GmbH, 
Klaus-Kordel-Straße 4, 54296 Trier, Germany 

Read this manual carefully and save it for future reference.
Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi et le conserver 

pour toute consultation ultérieure.
Leggere attentamente questo manuale e conservarlo per future consultazioni.

Lea detenidamente este manual y consérvelo para futuras consultas.
Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie zum 

späteren Nachschlagen auf. 
Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door en bewaar hem voor later gebruik.

ADVERTENCIA DE LA FCC:

GARANTIEINFORMATIONEN 
Ihr Wyze-Produkt verfügt über eine einjährige beschränkte 
Garantie. Sie können die Bedingungen der beschränkten 
Garantie unter https://wyze.com/return-warranty-policy 
einsehen oder ein Exemplar anfordern, indem Sie Wyze unter 
+1 (206) 339-9646 kontaktieren. 

Funk: Wyze Labs, Inc. gibt hiermit an, dass diese Funkanlage 
(Wyze Cam v4) im Einklang mit der Funkanlagen-Richtlinie 
(2014/53/EU) ist. 
Cybersicherheit: Wyze Labs, Inc. gibt an, dass dieses Produkt 
den Cybersicherheits-Anforderungen von (EU) 2024/2847 
(EU-Cyberresilienz-Verordnung) entspricht.  
Vollständige Erklärungen: Die vollständige 
EU-Konformitätserklärung ist hier verfügbar: 
https://wyze.com/pages/legal  
Sicherheits-Supportzeitraum: Software-Sicherheitsupdates 
werden für dieses Produkt bis mindestens 31. Dezember 2030 
bereitgestellt. 
Gefährdungsmeldung: Um ein Sicherheitsproblem zu melden, 
besuchen Sie bitte 
https://global.wyze.com/pages/security-report. Wir bestätigen 
den Eingang aller Meldungen innerhalb von 3 Werktagen und 
geben alle 15 Tage aktualisierte Statusmeldungen, bis das 
Problem behoben ist. 

Entsorgung und Wiederverwertung: Dieses Symbol 
gibt an, dass Ihr Produkt gemäß den lokalen Gesetzen 
getrennt vom Haushaltsabfall entsorgt werden sollte. 
Wenn dieses Produkt das Ende seiner Lebensdauer 
erreicht hat, bringen Sie es zur sicheren 
Wiederverwertung zu einer von den örtlichen 
Behörden bestimmten Sammelstelle. 

Wyze und Wyze Cam v4 sind Marken von Wyze Labs, Inc. 

Hersteller: Wyze Labs, Inc., 8815 122nd Ave NE, #201, 
Kirkland, WA 98033, USA 
Bevollmächtigter Vertreter für die EU: EaseCert GmbH, 
Klaus-Kordel-Straße 4, 54296 Trier, Germany 

Scan the QR code to learn more
Scannez le code QR pour en savoir plus 

Scansiona il codice QR per saperne di più
Escanee el código QR para obtener más información 

Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um mehr zu erfahren 
Scan de QR-code voor meer informatie 
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